3102774118

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER  PATENTS ONLY  Attorney Docket No.: 90A 3323	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NIPPON TANSAN GAS CO., LTD.	MASASHI TAKAHASHI 945-101, Toyoshiki Kashiwa-shi, Chiba, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s): 2/16/2007	
□ Assignment □ Merger     □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name     □ Joint Research Agreement     □ Government Interest Assignment     □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,694,709
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 Tel: (310) 277-1391 Fax: (310) 277-4118 patlawyr@ix.netcom.com	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Payment information
	Deposit account number: 11-1445
	Authorized User Name: William L. Androlla & H. Henry Koda
9. Signature:	
William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177	Date: March 2, 2007
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [ 3 ]	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Nippon Tansan Gas Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 32-26, Aoi 3-chome, Adachi-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "NIPPON TANSAN GAS") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment (Reel/Frame: 013297/0500) of the United States Patent No. 6,694,709 (Application No. 10/242,078), issued on February 24, 2004, to Masashi Takahashi and Tetsuo Yoshiwara for "Apparatus to Charge and Seal In Contents", and

Whereas, Masashi Takahashi, a citizen of Japan, residing at 945-101, Toyoshiki, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and the invention covered thereby, which is owned by NIPPON TANSAN GAS:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to NIPPON TANSAN GAS in hand paid by Masashi Takahashi and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NIPPON TANSAN GAS has sold, assigned transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Masashi Takahashi NIPPON TANSAN GAS's right, title and interest in the invention, patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patent already granted and which may be granted on said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Masashi Takahashi for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would be held and enjoyed by NIPPON TANSAN GAS, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of NIPPON TANSAN GAS.

Nippon Tansan Gas Co., Ltd.

Date: Feb. 16, 2007

Name: Yoshiaki MIZUSAWA

Title: President

90A 3323

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:

MASASHI TAKAHASHI et al.

Patent No.:

6,694,709

Issued: February 24, 2004

For:

APPARATUS TO CHARGE AND SEAL

IN CONTENTS

## REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box: 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herein please find an assignment signed by the president of the assignor. This assignment is to assign the above-identified patent owned by Nippon Tansan Gas Co., Ltd. (Reel/Frame: 013297/0500) to Masashi Takahashi. Also enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Letter.

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that the Patent Office record the assignment pursuant to the accompanying documents and issue a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

Please charge the amount of \$40.00 that covers the required assignment recordation fee and any additional costs incurred by or in order to implement this transmittal to KODA & ANDROLIA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 11-1445.

Respectfully submitted,

KODA & ANDROLIA

William L. Androlia

Reg. No. 27,177

Certificate of Transmission I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Fax No.

Tel:

(310) 277-1391

2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140

Fax:

(310) 277-4118

Los Angeles, CA 90067

(571) 273-0140 on March 2\_2007 Date of Deposit William I

3/2/2007

Date